		Charter Number On	iy
Address	EEC	B364	\mathcal{O}
City State	ZiP Phone	N - L Y	
		400002329 -10/24/97 *****122.50	-01060034
CORPORA	TION(S) NAME		
4201			
Stowell	Enterprise,		
<u></u>			797
	ar		
			Toll
Profit () NonProfit	() Amendment	() Merger	ree:
() Foreign	() Dissolution	() Mark	k
() Limited Partnership	() Annual Report () Reservation	() Other () Change of Registered Ag	00
() Reinstatement	() Photo Copies	() Certificate Under Seal	132
() Call When Ready	() Call If Problem Will Wait	() After 4:30	Free: 1-800-432-3028
Name Availability Document Examinar	ert		RECEIVED
Verifier Acknowledgment	5/ WG	M-24276 Ife IOCT 2 4 1997	
W.P. Varifier			
CR2E031 (R8-85)	K. Rol	fe TCT 2 9 1997	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 24, 1997

EMPIRE

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: STOWELL ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W97000024276

We have received your document for STOWELL ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 697A00051958



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 29, 1997

EMPIRE

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: STOWELL ENTERPRISE, INC. Ref. Number: W97000024276

We have received your document for STOWELL ENTERPRISE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 897A00052530

ARTICLES INCORPORATION ካ <u>OF</u> STOWELL ENTERPRISE, INC

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

STOWELL ENTERPRISE, INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of corporation shall be:

> 3811-P DRYBROOK RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28269

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

500 SHARES @ \$1.00 PAR VALUE

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the registered agent is:

MARK STOWELL 676 W. Prospect Rd. Ft. Lauderchile, Fl. 33309

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR (S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

> MARK STOWELL 3811 P DRYBROOK RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28269

The undersigned has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 22 day OCDBell, 1997.

60-22-97 SIGNATURE

& TITLE

DATE

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

STOWELL ENTERPRISE, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

MARK STOWELL 76 W. Prospect Rd. Ft. Lauderdole, FI. 33309

SIGNATURE

(corporate

TITLE

DATE

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPTS THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

DATE

SIGNATUR 10-29=97

REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$35.00